



State of Wisconsin
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1678/1
PJK:jld:ph

**SENATE AMENDMENT 2,
TO 2009 SENATE BILL 471**

February 25, 2010 – Offered by Senator ERPENBACH.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 6, line 2: after “statutes” insert “, as affected by 2009 Wisconsin Act
113,”.
- 3 **2.** Page 6, line 8: delete “hospitals, and” and substitute “hospitals, podiatrists,
and”.
- 4 **3.** Page 6, line 10: after “statutes” insert “, as affected by 2009 Wisconsin Act
113,”.
- 5 **4.** Page 6, line 22: after “448,” insert “podiatrists licensed under ch. 448,”.
- 6 **5.** Page 7, line 4: after “statutes” insert “, as affected by 2009 Wisconsin Act
113,”.
- 7 **6.** Page 7, line 11: delete “chiropractor, or dentist” and substitute
“chiropractor, dentist, or podiatrist”.

- 1 **7.** Page 7, line 14: after “statutes” insert “, as affected by 2009 Wisconsin Act
113,”.
- 2 **8.** Page 7, line 20: delete “dentist or,” and substitute “dentist, podiatrist, or”.
- 3 **9.** Page 9, line 6: after “statutes” insert “, as affected by 2009 Wisconsin Act
113,”.
- 4 **10.** Page 9, line 9: delete “chiropractic, or dentistry,” and substitute
“chiropractic, dentistry, or podiatry,”.
- 5 **11.** Page 9, line 10: delete “optometrist or,” and substitute “optometrist,”.
- 6 **12.** Page 9, line 11: after “dentist” insert “, or podiatrist”.
- 7 **13.** Page 9, line 12: delete “or, dentist” and substitute “, dentist, or podiatrist”.

8

(END)